

HR1473

LRB096 24294 KXB 43773 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to recognize milestones in the 4 lives of people of the State of Illinois; and

5 WHEREAS, The Oswego High School Lady Panthers Tennis Team 6 recently won the Southwest Prairie Conference meet; and

7 WHEREAS, The Lady Panthers record is 12-11-1; their 8 conference record is 6 wins and one loss; this year's win makes 9 back-to-back wins for the Lady Panthers at the conference meet; 10 and

11 WHEREAS, The Lady Panthers placed third in the Rosary12 Invite and second at the Panther Quad; and

13 WHEREAS, The Coach of the Oswego Lady Panthers is Kristin14 Clark; the Assistant Coach is Linda Keely; and

15 WHEREAS, The Oswego Lady Panthers are: Reynolds Cross, 16 Miranda Pence, Bre Vergonet, Keri Gooch, Courtney Gooch, Lizzy 17 Petzke, Christie Parkinson, Jena Buss, Rene Keener, Caeleigh 18 Morton, Nikki Anderson, Devan Wollenberg, Danielle Delay, 19 Hannah Wells, and Emma Gorman; therefore, be it HR1473 -2- LRB096 24294 KXB 43773 r
1 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
2 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
3 congratulate the Oswego High School Girls Tennis Team on their
4 win and wish them continued success in the future; and be it
5 further

6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 7 presented to the Oswego High School Girls Tennis Team as a 8 symbol of our respect and esteem.